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AN ACT relating to nilesi to amend section 4O-118,
Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943; to
trilsfer a statute authorizing registration of
the name of a farm, ranch, or home; and to
repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1 - That section 40-118, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 7943, be amended to read
as follovs:

4e-++8? llereafter the The owner of any farm,
ranch- or home may. upon the payment of one dollar to
the county clerk of the comty in which strch farm- er
ranch--9$949 is located, be eatitled to have the name
of his the farm, ranch- or home duly recorded in a
register to be kept by the county clerk for that purpose
and sha*I fHrther be entitled to may r.eceive a
certificate, under the seal of said srrch offj.ce, setting
forth the rlame of the fam, ranch- or home, its
description by the United States surveya €hereef; and
the name of the owner--hllteq ; PR€V+EEB; vleen any name of
sHeh a farm, ranch- or home has been so recorded, such
name shall- not tre recorded as the name of any other
farm, ranch- or home in the same county unless plain
desiqnating wor-ds are prefixed, affixed, or bottr
prefixed and affixed to the name. Upon thereto;
PRoVIDEE FURIIHER; HpoH the recor-diDg of a certified
transfer of sueh a name by the oyner of the farm. ranch-
or home, sueh lhg certified transfer shall be made an
additional part of the records so kept.

Sec. 2- That original sectiotr 4O-11a, Reissue
Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, is repealed-
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